
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4634
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2001
ISSUANCE OF PASSPORT TO PERSONS OF DUBIOUS CREDENTIALS
SANDHYA BAURI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Federal Bureau of Investigation through the Interpol is seeking to verify particulars of passports issued from Lucknow passport office to some persons of dubious credentials;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken against those found guilty in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

